## NOTICE OF INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE AND PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the following entitled ordinance was introduced in writing in the form required for adoption at a meeting of the City Council of the City of Hammond, State of Louisiana on June 12, 2018, and laid over for publication of notice:

## **ORDINANCE**

An ordinance providing for the issuance and sale of not to exceed Fifteen Million Dollars (\$15,000,000) of Revenue Bonds, in one or more series, of the City of Hammond, State of Louisiana; prescribing the form, fixing the parameters thereof and providing for the rights of the owners thereof; providing for the payment of such bonds and the application of the proceeds thereof; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. All capital projects associated with this revenue bond shall be clearly identified before adoption of the ordinance with no deviation without a unanimous vote of the council.

NOTICE IS HEREBY FURTHER GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Hammond, State of Louisiana will meet on Tuesday, June 26, 2018 at 5:30 p.m., at City Council Chambers, 312 East Charles Street, Hammond, Louisiana, at which time there will be a public hearing on the adoption of the aforesaid ordinance.

Tonia Banks, Clerk
Hammond City Council

Johnny Blount, President
Hammond City Council

(As per rules of the City Council, copies of the proposed ordinance shall be made available for public inspection in the office of the City Council.)